## Town of Perdido Beach

## **RESOLUTION 2010-02**

## NAMING THE PERDIDO BEACH VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT AS PRIMARY EMERGENCY RESPONSE AGENCY FOR THE TOWN OF PERDIDO BEACH

<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Town is delegated a portion of the sovereign powers of the state for the welfare and protection of its inhabitants; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Town is in need of a policy to address the welfare and protection needs of its inhabitants during times of emergency; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Perdido Beach Volunteer Fire Department is well prepared and well trained to respond appropriately to emergency needs.	
<b>THEREFORE,</b> be it resolved that the Perdido Beach Volunteer Fire Department is named as Primary Emergency Response Agency to all Non-Police or Law Enforcement emergencies that occur within the Corporate Limits of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama.	
Adopted the 25 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2010	ATTEST:
Patsy W. Parker, Mayor	Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk